DATASHEET
DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Schleifmattstr. 2 – D-77716 Haslach
Phone: +49 7832 / 9744670
Rails & Carriages
MGN / MGW Miniature Linear Guides

2000 *
Working temperature for rails and carriages:  −20 ~ 80°C.
Order example rail:
Order example carriage:
MGN9R-300 for a linear guide MGN9R with a length of 300 mm
MGN9H for a long linear carriage for the selected MGN9 linear guide rail
* MGN7 and MGN9 only available up to a maximum length of 1000mm.
i
MGN12R MGN12C
MGN12H
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si
on
: 2
02
2_
09
_2
3
Current prices can be found in the
DOLD Mechatronics web shop.
Page 4Subject to errors and technical changes
DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Schleifmattstr. 2 – D-77716 Haslach
Phone: +49 7832 / 9744670
MGN Miniature Linear Guides
Technical Data
Model
Dimensions of
Assembly [mm] Dimensions of Carriages [mm] Dimensions of Rails [mm]
H H1 N W B B1 C L1 L G
Gn
Mxl H2 WR HR D h d P E
Ø
MGN7C
8 1,5 5 17 12 2,5
8 13,5 22,5
- 1,2
M
2x
2,
5
1,5 7 4,8 4,2 2,3 2,4 15 5
MGN7H 13 21,8 30,8
MGN9C
10 2 5,5 20 15 2,5
10 18,9 28,9
- 1,4
M
3x
3
1,8 9 6,5 6 3,5 3,5 20 7,5
MGN9H 16 29,9 39,9
MGN12C
13 3 7,5 27 20 3,5
15 21,7 34,7
- 2
M
3x
3,
5
2,5 12 8 6 4,5 3,5 25 10
MGN12H 20 32,4 45,4
MGN15C
16 4 8,5 32 25 3,5
20 26,7 42,1
4,5 M3
M
3x
4
3 15 10 6 4,5 3,5 40 15
MGN15H 25 43,4 58,8

2000 *
Working temperature for rails and carriages:  −20 ~ 80°C.
Order example rail:
Order example carriage:
MGW12R-600 for a linear guide MGW12R with a length of 600 mm
MGW12C for a short linear carriage for the selected MGW12 linear guide rail
* MGW7 and MGW9 only available up to a maximum length of 1000mm.
i
MGW15R
MGW15H
MGW15C
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si
on
: 2
02
2_
09
_2
3
Current prices can be found in the
DOLD Mechatronics web shop.
Page 7Subject to errors and technical changes
DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Schleifmattstr. 2 – D-77716 Haslach
Phone: +49 7832 / 9744670
MGW Miniature Linear Guides
Technical Data
Model
Dimensions
of Assembly
[mm]
Dimensions of Carriages [mm] Dimensions of Rails [mm]
H H1 N W B B1 C L1 L G
Gn
Mxl H2 WR WB HR D h d P E
Ø
MGW7C
9 1,9 5,5 25 19 3
10 21 31,2
- 1,2
M
3x
3
1,85 14 - 5,2 6 3,2 3,5 30 10
MGW7H 19 30,8 41
MGW9C
12 2,9 6 30
21 4,5 12 27,5 39,3
- 1,4
M
3x
3
2,4 18 - 7 6 4,5 3,5 30 10
MGW9H 23 3,5 24 38,5 50,7
MGW12C
14 3,4 8 40 28 6
15 31,3 46,1
- 2
M
3x
3,
6
2,8 24 - 8,5 8 4,5 4,5 40 15
MGW12H 28 45,6 60,4
MGW15C
16 3,4 9 60 45 7,5
20 38 54,8
5,2 M3
M